HB 4166-1 (LC 306) 2/17/20 (CDT/ps)

Requested by Representative HOLVEY

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4166

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 28, delete "shall".

2 In line 29, delete "consist of".

3 On page 2, line 1, after "(a)" insert "May have".

In line 2, delete "The following" and insert "Shall have the following members".

6 In line 11, delete "shall" insert "may".

 $\mathbf{7}$